## 900227939 07/11/2012

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                               |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type            |
|---------------|----------|----------------|------------------------|
| Locknet, Inc. |          | 07/06/2012     | CORPORATION: WISCONSIN |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Supernal Software, LLC               |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 127 Marina Drive                     |  |
| City:           | La Crosse                            |  |
| State/Country:  | WISCONSIN                            |  |
| Postal Code:    | 54603                                |  |
| Entity Type:    | LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN |  |

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 3780083 | SCOUT     |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: ajackson@lacrosselaw.com
Correspondent Name: Amanda Halderson Jackson

Address Line 1: 201 Main St. 10th FL

Address Line 4: La Crosse, WISCONSIN 54601

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Amanda Halderson Jackson   |
|--------------------|----------------------------|
| Signature:         | /Amanda Halderson Jackson/ |
| Date:              | 07/11/2012                 |

Total Attachments: 1 source=01555584#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0878 OP \$40,00 3780083

US Trademark Registration No.: 3,780,083

Issue Date: April 27, 2010

Mark: SCOUT

#### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Locknet, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation ("Locknet"), having its principal place of business at 127 Marina Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54601, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest to the trademark "SCOUT", U.S. Registration No. 3,780,083.

WHEREAS, Supernal Software, LLC ("Supernal"), having its principal place of business at 127 Marina Drive, La Crosse, Wisconsin 54603, is desirous of acquiring the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Locknet does hereby assign unto Supernal all right, title and interest in and to the Scout trademark, U.S. registration No. 3,780,083 for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, together with the goodwill of the business related thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Locknet has executed this Assignment on the 6 day of July, 2012.

Name: George B. Griffith

Title: Owner

STATE OF WISCONSIN

On this day of July, 2012, before me appeared <u>Seouge 8.</u> the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as his free act on behalf of Locknet, Inc.

Mary Ellen Frank

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

January 31,2015

MARY E FRANK Notary Public-Minnesots My Comm Expires Jan 31 2015

(01555095,DOCX)

**RECORDED: 07/11/2012** 

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004818 FRAME: 0879